

**In the Court of the M.A.C.T. Judge, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.**

Present : Ms. Sujasha Mukherji,  
M.A.C.T. Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

**M. A. C. Case No. 39 of 2021**

**( Comp. Regd. No. 39 of 2021 )**

**CNR : WB DD 01-000 544-2021**

**J.O-WB 01305**

**Sukriti Mondal & 03 Others ----- Petitioner.**

**Versus**

**Morselim Hoque & Another --- Opposite Party.**

**Order No. 01/ 01-03-2021**

An application for compensation under Section 166 of the M.V.Act.and amount claimed of Rs.7,00,000/- ( Seven Lakh ) is filed today.

Register the same as an M.A.C. Case . Seen the report of the chief Administrative Officer.

Petitioner also filed petition praying for time to file court fees on the ground stated therein.

Perused. Considered and prayer is allowed D.C. fees of Rs. 54,990/- be paid before final hearing of the case.

Petitioner filed another petition under section 5 of the Limitation Act. Let it be kept with the record at this stage.

Let the record be transferred to the Court of **the Learned Additional District and Sessions Judge 3d. Court**, Balurghat, for disposal.

Petitioner is directed to appear before the transferee Court.

**Fix 21-04-2021** for appearance before the transferee Court and hearing on the point of limitation petition and for further order.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

M.A.C.T. Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

M.A.C.T. Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

