

MAC case No. 39 of 2021 (CIS NO. 39/2021)  
CNR Number :WBDD01-000544-2021 (JO Code : WB00669)

Present : Mrs. S. Sen Prasad

20/03-12-2024 Today is fixed for S.R. of O.P./Owner.

The petitioner & O.P/Insurance are absent without step today due to resolution of local Bar Association over demise of one Law Clerk on 01.12.2024. P.O. is on leave.

It appears from the record that postal envelope containing notice is received with report "no such person there in the address" and at the same time, Id. Advocate for the claimant filed one track consignment report showing that the item delivered to the addressee with the same consignment number which shows that both the reports are contradictory to each other.

Accordingly, claimant is directed to take fresh step upon the O.P./Owner.

Fix **12-02-2025** for fresh step upon O.P./Owner.

D/C by me

MAC Tribunal Judge-cum-ADJ,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Balurghat, D/Dinajpur.

MAC Tribunal Judge-cum-ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup>  
Court, Balurghat, D/Dinajpur.