

MAC case No. 39 of 2021 (CIS NO. 39/2021)

CNR Number :WBDD01-000544-2021 (JO Code : WB00779)

Present : Mr. M.K Prasad

21/12-02-2025 Today is fixed for taking fresh step upon O.P./Owner. The petitioner & O.P/Insurance are present by filing their respective advocate haziras. But claimant neither files fresh requisite upon OP/Owner nor files any time petition today.

Accordingly, claimant is directed to show cause as why the case shall not be dismissed.

Fix **22-04-2025** for show cause by the claimant.

D/C by me

MAC Tribunal Judge-cum-ADJ,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Balurghat, D/Dinajpur.

MAC Tribunal Judge-cum-ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup>  
Court, Balurghat, D/Dinajpur.