

MAC case No. 39 of 2021 (CIS NO. 39/2021),CNR Number :WBDD01-000544-2021.
Present : Mr. M. K Prasad, (JO Code : WB00779).

23/24-06-2025

Today is fixed for S/R, A/D and appearance of OP/Owner.

OP/Insurance files Advocate hazira.

Claimant files Postal receipt along with track report against the summon upon the OP/Owner. It appears from the Postal receipt along with track report the summon upon the OP/Owner is duly served but he is not present today or taking any step.

Accordingly, the suit will be heard ex-parte against the OP/Owner.

Fix 17-07-2025 for framing of issues.

D/C by me

MAC Tribunal Judge-cum-ADJ,
3rd Court, Balurghat, D/Dinajpur.

MAC Tribunal Judge-cum-ADJ, 3rd
Court, Balurghat, D/Dinajpur.